1394 TRACTOR

ELECTRICAL
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

DESCRIPTION PAGE
Alternator and SUPPOIES: .« iee v ens o tones e iseainnneesssnas 4-67
Alternator Assembly, 45 AmMpere .............ccevevernnnnnnns 4-89
Alternator Assembly, 65 AMPEre ............ccevvvvvvnnnnnnns 4-71
Battery and Support Bracket ...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiianan 4-59
FUSE BOX. o sl syt savia s o 5 m i o0 e e e s 4-57
HOMR - i sl ol v i i e e e e e s 4-57
Instriment CIUSIETr ooty oo s o = nie oassisecoms 4-55
Lamps:
Headlampsaats o e M W e TS RN Lt 4-73
Lamps and Reflectors - low Profile Special ................. 4-81
RearRlood .t o it B e e i e e A 4-75
Side and Rear Warning (withoutcab) ............cccovvnnn. 4-79
Side and Rear Warning (withcab) ............coviiiinnn.. 4-83
Starter Assembly - Lucas 2M113 ...oiiiiiiiii i, 4-63
Starter Assembly - Lucas M127/2.8 .......ccviiiiminrnnnnnnns 4-65
S Lo s el Sl i SR s | e PR LI PO . 4-61
SWITChES M Sl e, N B e e it e N el 4-61
TAChOIEIEIoa: o, e I e L WL 4-55
Trdiler Sockel S Shadtn. T e e 4-57
Windshield Wiperand Washer ........c..coviiiiiiniiieinonne 4-85
Wirng (WithoutlCab) telid ol S vitros it e s 4-47
WG, = Cab . i @it D e nms v s s s domvhen viln e o s 4-53
Wiring -IChassis (WItDCAD) .iiiaivnsitesiun s oin wnsbinhnmalon 4-51
Wiring = LLOW.PTOTIE SPECIAL .. ..cooivivievvioin o nmisimnin sissisinsiniomiale 4-49
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984

m
|
m
0
-
=
0
>
=

Printed in England






1394 TRACTOR 4-47

ELECTRICAL WIRING
TRACTORS WITHOUT CAB

Ref. Part No. Description Required
1 { 017372 CABLE -"BaHery {0 Grotna o ool s i amtaito s o b e o o e 1
2 K 0949006 CABLE -batteny to stamter oo ol i st ann v se sintins Sa saaie oo s 1
3 K 87560 COVER - starter terminal ........... g L st BT N 1
4 K 15518 CLIP - cableito engine; Starterd0.groung o o vus shie oo i e a b rrn sisienis 1
5 ™ 947336 GABLE - Starer to ol o e T e e e o e e e B L ST 1
6 K 307710 HARNESS ASSEMBLY - eNgine 8CCES0OMHES .. .vvrrvrvrsrnrerierarrnrnnnnnnns 1
T K 29513340 COVER = harness CONMECtOr . o i i m i e e s s e e s 1
B = K 8252681 IBLADE = CONMECION, 25 AMDBIE it o i s i s vias apala b astasssstas s 604 4w el 1
9 LK 614944 SEREW-=NO! 10 X SUNMER . <2 surms e st i b ssii et oot o ste ik s 1
FO I 617080 - NETF =N B0 S S i e T B i ds wieis i s v T N g e T 1
i IS 11549 WASHER - [ocks3/1B INCR S o o dntvasinivnme sos s wam sl o s e s s 570 s 2 1
12 1K - B2 T34 CLIPIWIre: i et v o i T e s e B e e e e 3
3K 304927  HARNESSA HeatlamMps i 6k o oo e o s abuicie nie i ierios o g o 5 i ol 1
13 K 304928 HARNESS - sealed beam headlamps ...............c.oivvinnne.. b LS 1
135, K7 3007507 HABNESS - outboard headlamps: ..l o S s o oo o s o smiarn e 2101 n ]
ST 625008 GHIP-Sharnessito walstrail ohE ool L S M e R e e e 2
15 K 625019 CLIP - harness to panel support «......covivnvnnnenes, i TR oS B AT 2
16 K 300268 CLUSTER - instrument, (See PAge 4-55) ....vueriinrvinnrinssnnsnsnnnannnnns 1
177 K 307696 HARNESS ASSEMBLY - instrument panel .......cooiiiiiniiiiirrinnenernnss 1
18 K 951338 COVER-INarNess . CONNECIOT & .. wiams ot vl m s s Al s s suskaln oo fecmsaia sl s 2
19 K 307708 HARNESS ASSEMBLY -sideand rearlamps .......ooiiiiniiiinerrnneennnnns 1
20 K 943744 CONER.- SIOPEMDISWHER .. .....conmmmmons s el MG L el vis 1
21 K 653160 CGRONNETCRATNESSE- 1 o (. v B s et i SR il b i St 1
22 K 951339 ECEOVERSIRArNESSICONNECIOr: v i v e IR e e 1
23 K 18930 GROMMET: = NarBBSS o i i it ey boete ettt o souhsin s st s bt onele 2
24 K 621741 CLIP - harness ........ R R e 2
25, K 7652475 SCREW:= MBS X116 MM _ oo on B iiasitia o o e s s e o s e 2
267 G NEH1S26 NUT =IMB Son v sos i i oimnan v s illilomns wiblsie 4 s sl ee s e e s 2
27 K eI BAT S WASHER = I0Ck; 6 MMt iih ik it s e i v Ao st i SRl S 2
28 K 300854 HARNESS-rearlamps ........ccoiiiiiiinnnnnnn o e S I e 2
29" K 1 300730 | HARNESS = front and rear [amMiPS) N .ot s v s s s e i o 2o S 2
30 K 67916 ‘CONNECTOR = SINGIE: o\ it L s i G e 6
31 K 86230 CONNECTOR = doublefas oo i oot Dol ol Se il o e 3
32 K 908905 CONNECTOR -three-way ................ B 1
331 oK - (627716% GROMMET zispecial I3MBINeRE. o co: o 0 P o b e 2
34 K 300696 BRACKET - harnessto mainframe .................. A R 1
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



@88
»ﬁ




Ref.  Part No.
1 K 917372
2 K 949996
3 K 87560
4 K 15518
5 K 947336
6 K 307710
7 K 951339
8 K 925268
9 K 624532
10 K 617080
11 K 11519
12 K 621734
13 K 304928
14 K 625018
15 K 625019
16 K 300268
17 K 307696
18 K 951338
19 K 307708
20 K 943744
21 K 653160
22 K 951339
23 K 19930
24 K 621741
25 K 652475
26 K 651526
27 K 651847
28 A 165855
29 A 165854
30 A 30366
Pub 8-2201

Issued April, 1984

1394 TRACTOR 4-49

ELECTRICAL WIRING

TRACTORS WITHOUT CAB

LOW PROFILE SPECIAL
Description Required
GABLE = battery 1aigratng) ol e ees s e bt e b R e i s i 1
CABLE = batteny: 0 Stamah. «v ool it s sl ot s o Bt e 1
COVER - starter terminaley vav it Bl s ol sl s 3 sl ush i 1
CLIP - cable to engine, starterto ground ...........ccoiiiiiiinirveninneeenss 1
CABLE =~ starter10:aroing s aing ek o ns s it S soeaiens 1
- HARNESS ASSEMBLY - engine aCCesories .. ........evuvuirnninnrnsnnnnnennns 1
(@1@h] 57 B o o T ofiloTo a5 [ ot o St et et SOl SLA O s U I B B e e 1
=L B e o] | Al ol e Pt (1] /21 2l o R e e L e s O 1
SEREWEINO - 10 2N e i e T et 1
SUNE S0 SR Seti i R e N M N e s e 1
WASHER =H0CK BTG DGR 5 55k s ottt e h0he et s e 4 e i e it o e 1
€3 | SAma T (SIS S SN e SRR, o SR SR i e, SR e 3
HARNESS - sealed beam headlamps .......viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinannsrrennns 1
GLP:= harness to/WAISTIEINS . e o s R e 2
CLIE - harnessHo:-pancl/SUPPOTT ©isd e gy dis s e S S i 2
CLUSTER - instrument (See Page 4-55) ........ouuiieiininnnirnnennenne. 1
HARNESS ASSEMBLY - instrument panel ...........ooiiiiiiiinnnnrenrennns 1
CONER = halRessiCONNECIOr 5 . o T bl L e s e e s 2
HARNESS ASSEMBLY - side and rear lamps ......cvvvvirurnnrirmnrnecnnnn. 1
COVERISIOpHMMPLSWHERIE Noe oo W0k it s e e s 1
GROMMET -harness <. ...oiimalineis o in coaomns v e e e e ek e 1
CONERE- HalNess CONNECIOr: Sorlsitviinits e i e s s e s 1
GREMMET = hatneste i o iy v o e o R 1
CLIP —harness 10 3fame PIatioTm . ..o, . oo sntiirs s enidsas st it 2
SEHEW M5BT #h. i i s s el s s s e mon e AN b e 2
B o o T e I e I v T o 2
WASHER®Iack GiAM 402 i s s oot o sk g Sl S 2
HARNESS = flasher right-hana® s vt s s ol Dath ola it s 14 s 1
HARNESS - flasher, 18f-hanad ..o aodlaemin s s con b hasisiiv e 1
CONNEGROR = SINGIE .27 el s o s e i o s e 2

Printed in England



4-50




1394 TRACTOR 4-51

ELECTRICAL WIRING
CHASSIS-TRACTORS WITH CAB

Ref. Part No. Description Required
1 K-917872 CABLESBANery to GroUnt .00 oo i v i v b vt S s oA e i e 1
2 K 949996 CABLE - battery to starter, front-mounted ............oomriimereinrennnnnnns. 1
2 K 304228 CABLE - battery to starter, side-mounted ...........ooueeimmemunnrennnennns. 1
3 K 18918 —GClIR = cabla tO/ONOIAE s i cp s smssns s s R i e 1
4 K 87560" GOV ER SStarterE tBrmMIMEl 7. o8 i s o e B, i 1
2 K. 947336 CAB|ECIStarter T OUCHINTT I, . oooor s u v s s o T s e 5 ke e e e 1
€ K 307276 HARNESS=entine auXillarien ... ... o s vin s sis s omeiis saiivas 1
7 K. 951339 COVMER = RamesS CORRECIOT .. .. .ihnuiiee s v oiasi dows s srs sessisess s 1
8 K 657010 GLIP= nylon, harfiesS tOBNGING .ci« e stomessin cus snnonins s s dasaiin isaian 1
9 K 602734 SEBRBEW.- 1T/4-UNC X T/ZARCN - covsin oo i v cuseiis 255 « b s simrs s maine 1
10 K 194 BUEEVVASHERSSIOGK, 1M s st i i e e ol e s e e i 1
M K 925268 CONNECTOR =GroUNG I8RTA & .t iv..aerniminns i om i et is i oo s e x s stx 2 mioe aisin 2
12 ° 9614944~ SCREW = NO. TOIUNE X TZ2URGH «.vo0 oexoevm s ook oo e e i e o oceste s s mn s 1
135 SR 1T OB SINIGTEEENE. TOTINE 8o u s e S B D TR Gt 1
14 K 11518 FWRSHER ~lock, BIIB HICH . oanitvims v mosis bown s s e e o 1
#o - K (621734 NTIE - cable: ... 00 B0 e o s e s i e s e e e 3
16 K 304927 HARNESS - inboard Beadlamps - .c..ovvivvviiniisiimisnciis onhoe oo 1
16 K 300750 HARNESS - outboard headlamps . ...ouvviinrr ot eennennnsannsenns 1
17 K 300268 CLUSTER - instrument (See Page 4-55) ...\ ovveeeo e e e 1
18 K 307323 "HARNESS = inSttUment DARE| . ... osciese cenmmsicsfe s il s ohioi o st 1
19 K 951338 COVER ~INarness CONNBEION .. . oon v o s Bl s 1
20 K e-30421 7 FUSE HOLDER vien cmnts e s s 8 o SRR i S S = o 1
21 K 304216 FUSE <50 GMPEIE .ouss it e L B L 1
22 K 6216007 CLIP=—panel NAINBES .. vcivvvmmmsmmiiins o e i S L o 1
23 K 304806 |EAD - Starterto CirCUit DrEaker .. ... .ovise st ivionsineies sttt s 1
24 K 304901 COVER - terminals ...... e A e e A R L s e 1
25 K 3048037 CIRCLIT BREAKER =30 aMDEre o .. ooidefihe it et 2
26 K 307478  PLATE - ol DiOaKer S sim i e mnis ssinss N e b b n it e s s bt et i 1
27K ONraB0;, INEFT N N e e e oo N L Sl 4
28 K 626340 ‘WASHER = |0CK, 3/ B RCHI G ot s v oo it e e e L G 4
29 K 304457 GLIP = circult-breaker moiimtiigiss . s o o o ot o s ot 1
30 K 652463 SEREW = MGl 2 mims s s i e e S 1
g1 K B31BA6) WASHER ~HOCK, S il icncistiitsssin e e o e 1
I2- K B51825° NUF =MD ool i ioiicviorin s e et e g e s 1
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



4.52




ef. Part No.
307249
951338
303971
308011
307418
307419
307441

86230
204610
303720

CO®~NODUEWWN =T
AARARRRAARRARAARA

Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR

ELECTRICAL WIRING

HARNESS - cab wiring

COVER - harness connector
HARNESS - side/flasher lamp, short bracket
HARNESS - side/flasher lamp, long bracket
HARNESS - lower, right-hand pillar
HARNESS - upper, right-hand pillar
HARNESS - cab roof
CONNECTOR -
FUSE BOX - (See Page 4-57)

LAMP - interior

CAB

Description

(ofo]u o] IR e L RS, o o ] MRSt ST 2 I

Issued April, 1984

....................................

.............................

................

........................

......................................

...............................

4-53

Required

Printed in England



©)

om,g@g@

Al D e e L L




1394 TRACTOR 7 7 4-55
INSTRUMENT CLUSTER AND TACHOMETER

Ref. Part No. Description Required
K 300268 CLUSTER ASSEMBLY -instrument ... ...iiiiiiiiiiiiininnrerrnneinnsans 1
1 K 965947 TAGHOMETER = BNGING. ©iiii ovniiihiimisssnm s i et o s s vt s s s 1
2 K 965950 GAMGE =~ THell o i s S e P s e T e e s s hea e 1
3 K 965949 AU G~ oM P e R U O™ 5 st F o el anls o i o hhe 4 oA on am g 5a e s et n e 1
4 K 965961 LAMP ASSEMBLY '~ WarRing |8MBPS .. v - s e sioie e snimsnsiossis s sin o s nos msinsiaisais 6
4 K 965960 LAMP ASSEMBLY - illumination lamps ........iitiiviiiiiiiininnnnnnnnns 3
5 K 965958 COVER - plastic dHumination [8MPS ..o ee e s sisrais o o asiieiss slaasss 3
6 D 71335 HOUSING = cluster With printed CIrCUIT . ..o ciosciim oo soss s sesssans 1
K 261634 CIR G U R PEIREOEE TR i vt dus e toesiis il oo s a e o ot s vt st 1
7 K 965945 CONVERE-TCIUSIERBREEREIN L. ot i o e s e e A e P e 1
8 K 965954 GASKE = COVEE i s voias s i e i s s s s R i b 2
9 K 965957 SCREWIASSEMBUEYS=ICIUSIEr: .o i s i o s e o s v st b oaamn aisieis 2
10 K 965959 SOREWI= CIUStorE et s S8 e i s o e e e T 12
10 652502  SCGREW = Mot mm (Wwithiontieab) ... ..o inoeme sl e sl Kt I, 4
e K 652506 SCREW = M5 x: 25Tmm (WItRECAD) ...t s win i s osions aitiamsass o e e s e s 4
T2e K LG5 BAB E WASHER & oG S Mles v ol v ooieosiasrsses st s o S er et e e s A9 e o 4
13 K. 652082 INSERT = M5 x 9.5 mm(WIHROULICAD) «vvicvvuvomvmuinin sos dobiais sob s anis veian 4
18 K. 653082  INSERT - M55e25 mm (WIith Gab) vvviivn i So v tmesdie s il s aals 4
14 K 201998 ADAPTER -tachometer drive . .......c.cvoveiiiiiinrinninnnieninnnereieanenns 1
15 K 957380 CABLE ASSEMBLY - inner and outer (without cab) Shalne .n o, 1
15 K 957379 CABLE ASSEMBLY - inner and outer (with cab) . (.23 i a&. LRAN.D. L iuxE
B R KSRl 2S02 I SESTRARISRIE - 1 e e e e i RIS e S A et 1
17 e B U TS E DI STNG = ARIVE .t e i e o P Tl AT s B st 1
18 K N85 IR RIN G~ 1 iNCRI2E M) st it i e i e m s L e L 2
19 ST \a2BI54  SCREW.loeating: T/BNCH LING. L. viion e ostvm i em s s it ot buosibs s 1
20500 - 1607053  NLEEClock, ZAIBIRCH NG « i vvmwis iomsaimms et s o os s e i Tzl
e K 19483 SWASHER - 106K, 16 INCH ..iviviisis ciniasian vnimvsdinesiose sisonnsn: 0 1
ZRB K 206134 WASHER - rubber, (14 mMmM) ovrniiniin oviomies sassmsesosisinsessoisn: o 008 i
23 K 621763 RING - snap, 1 inch (14 mm) internal d:ameter .............................. 1
24 K 24556 O-RING =3/ inch (19 mm) B e s e it SN 1
25 KF 627769 CGROMMET = cableto Cab o . s e e 1

Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



4-56




Ref. Part No.
1 K 300675
2 K 204610
3 K 261009
4 K 947431
4 K 904459
4 K 951385
5 K 615408
6 K 626340
7 K 617080
8 K 950098
9 K 602733
10 K 607043
11 K 626341
12 K 11524
13 K 913566
14 K 652468
14 K 657695
15 K 651525
16 K 626320
17 K 304217
18 K 304216
19 K 963625
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 4-57

FUSEBOX, HORN AND TRAILER SOCKET
Description Reqguired
BRAGKET =S BOX SUDEEI o oo it a2 oo st et e 1
B A S S RN B S B o e L e e 1
N R SR B o e N e e B e 1
S e S M D e e A e o e o B 2
EUSE =20 8MPEIE v o i s sioniste st b o e sy sl st e e 1
FUSE = 15/aMIPOTE  wi vonin wovihite v s viehtinion o st v S s s s 1
SEREW = NG. 10 INE X INCR i ity i ci ww s v s s v it i s s s 4
WASHER = |ocksw3/ 16 INCH " 10 v i b sn o siim s s s s vas s s e i iin aes 4
NUTE SN TOUNE ot s e o i o e o e e e 4
FORN = WarRRNGISEHREE. = o o e e b s 1
S10) B S e Sl U1 SIS o eslifoo) e o ity I g s R e S e S 1
NSt sinchllEINGEE S8 e e e T e 1
WASHER =0k, WAUNCH oot anaiih w s B oo v s s e e a0 1
WASHER = lock, 1/4 nCh 0w i st v sbilolon vonn st s e st sim boiniis s ool 1
SOCKET = trailer, ‘elettriCal ... unnidamin st viaos s o oriins aes wes @i Shoves 1
SCREW ~ M5 x 35 mni IWIHROUL CaB) i viemi avh s n it 5505 s o 6 amoas s mn 3
SCREW = M5 % 30-mmiIWITRICAB) ki et e e i R 3
INEREEMB st i o o i e e e R el o At oy 3
VNl S S Paslo e Rl s nise - e SRS S e I 3
EUSEROIDER =W TSR v il sreners vl sreisimin s st i bt Bl el s W 1
e e T O T o e L e i et e T i 1
PLUG = trailer socket (HEeHa 12/7BK) . c.m o iiorsiaie v sioiis st s saiiarsls o 1

Issued April, 1984

Printed in England



4-58




Ref. Part No.

K 330011
A 145205
K 330012
A 38411
K 307815
K 650643
K 651848
K 651527
K 947080
K 306318
K 306317
K 626849
9 K 651848
10 K 651745
11 K 307968
12 K 308501
13 K 627718
14 K 624870
15 K 603304
16 K 19485
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR _ 4-59
BATTERY AND SUPPORT BRACKET
Description Required
SATTERY, - Stantatd QUIY . .o ofocsimasiens sl calumaing s ai St S e 1
BATTERY - low maintenance (North AMEBFICA) i s v vams S sinin ovor sipies = sigke.s 1
BATTERY SHBaV OULY i wos v zn o il os o siss =i s gllisden s = 8 1
BATTERY - heavy duty (North ATNEHGAY 1 s hiied v s oy wmiblaeitioge woisieis imieie = oy 1
BRACKET - support, front-mounted battery ............oceveeceneenennceres 1
BOLT = ME R 25 MMt oo el + wonionim -SSR - « £ Bikeins Doy ool <22 5 4
WASHER = lock, B MM salis =of desivn s sigst s oo e e e gline —ou & 1 4
N MBI . o e v el PN cocs oem it e e i N e 2
CLAMP - battery 10D ... s - ssase s dopintisn v asa e e et e 1
STUD - clamp, M8 x 250 mm, standard battery ..............coooeeeeeeesces 2
STUD - clamp, M8 x 300 mm, heavy duty DAErY vvreerenaresassannmnaaies 2
WASHER =BT . wv v s iiitls HEoER o siny s asin slsisie HoEage e w0 o spjpnei e el SOl 2
VASHER - JOCK, B MY «cnn v smiis, saiars )0 siiiioswraais b et o oio e it it s Sl O 2
NUT - MIRGEMB om0 seomima ois s el as S s gete sort e Sura s s s sisin s s Sime b 2
BRACKET - support, side-mounted battery .............coveeenenrnnenrenoo 1
COVER - side-mounted battery ..........coceeseenvreamnnareeernesssreesnss 1
ERONNE T~ GOV . s oisiionmimanismn o s s opanpen bt svenmnins =i SEEE R 3
CLIP = COVBEIBYAINING < s wisiile amon aiisi siomimibisvinie s voieinsnl oot SE SR 3
BOLT - 5/8 UNC x 1-1/4inch ....... M TR e s e e il
WASHER - lotk, S/BANCN - roveefiim vt mmetmnn e o1ase vie saivhic cton gl e 4

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England




4-60




1394 TRACTOR 4-61
STARTER AND SWITCHES

Ref. Part No. Description Required
1 K 857340 STARTER - (Lucas 2M113)(See Page 4-B83) .......ccvrriorrorinnenrnnnrnrnn. 1
1 K 308650 STARTER - (Lucas M127/2.8)(See Page 4-65) .......c.iirveenreenneannnnnnn. 1
2~ K- BER4GE: BOET - /B UNC X 128IINEE o i i e s s hon e 2
3 K 600A10 CBOLT 8/ N G O -l G i i s s e e e e 1
4 K TORES e WS HER - IoEk SIB G - i e e o b s o e i e e b e i 3
5=l BOPERRCNEEE =B meRINERS oot e e e e e e e el 1
6 K 203992 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - starter (Lucas 54033688) . .....courrrenrrrrnnnnnnnn., 1
7 K 920929 KEY = starlerswilehio it Tl Jin (e ot e e e e 1
8 K 903851 SWITCH - oil pressure (AC-Delco 7994092) 3“‘86 ...................... 1
9 K 626521 WASHER - sealing, 3/8 INCHh (TO M) . ..iucuunsenimsioseassnins smntosesms s 1
10" K 207554 ~COVER - 0il Dressure SWIEH o oo ot s it oot s v et s s i 1
K V200652 SWITGH = safety (Lucas 833855)e e v BB B e, 1
12 K 300781 SWITCH - diréction indicator (Hella 6RB 00159503) ..........o'oievrneennn.. 1
13 K 948611 FLASHER UNIT - (Hella 4DM 002233-05) ...... S sl e s e S G S 1
14 K 300833 SWITCH ASSEMBLY - hazard warning (Hella 6HD 001578-04) ............... 1
15 K 950592 WASHERSSWItON= o ar B o mnt  E s sl e 1
16 K 950583 MOUNTING = sWiehyribberss .. oaml . i 2 b o 1
17 K 964913 KINOB: = Controle v i e e i, st e Bl T v T e 1
18 K 964914 EENS ~SWHEN i ve ek onmme . o S e e T 5o M S R 1
19 K 950567 BULB: <switeh ™., J@udans o - o, S0t oTetet SN U = W oo 1
20 K 929737 SWITCH - stop lamps (AC-Delco 1533840) .. ...vovvrvrereneneener e, 1
21 K- 206667 SWITCH - vacuum, air filter warning lamp ... ......oourvnreieeosinrnrenennns 1
22 K 304474 SWITCH - flasher and turn signal (North America only) ............c.ovuen... 1
23 K 300899 WASHER especiall .t oailn. o o i 0T C LR 8 i e 1
24 K 300897 DU =SpBBIAl | i it et s i b e e e 1
25 K 300898 KNOB =ssWItCH o ool ves o J s o e e e s
26 K 300896 WASHER -special ...........ccovun.. e SR R e 1
27 K 300900 SCREW - knob ..... o e i P s e L e e e S e ) Vi
29 .- 8OBBEE"SWITGH - lights and.hotn . A AP AL S €4 F il 1
307 K- 300782 % KNOB < lightsSWItGH .. suin it oo ot - oua ieulnsus o b Sl G S e
31 “K{ - 30¥605 SWITCH - flood lamp(with cab):.. . e SRR o nlne e~ = 1
32- K "'307872--SWITCH - direction indicator (with.cab) Sl .t o e T
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



05 ol T s T gt i g Cr et i D
R il '! et ST e
e o bl

4-62




Ref.

0 MO =

o~ dm;

10
11

12
13
14
15

I>P»XXP APrP X

>

AARAP R

Part No.

957340
48240
48241
48236

963857

NSS
NSS
NSS
48237

963798

962799
48238

662718

NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
48239
NSS
NSS

964242
48242

964185

963791

NSS
NSS
NSS
48243

Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 4-63

K957340 STARTER ASSEMBLY

LUCAS 2M113

Description Required
STARTER ASSEMBLY - engine (LUCas Bra18] Lo e vonvniin s soms con e oo 1
SOLENDIBASSEMBLY - Slamter v..ee i Mt ad v e 1
EINK e amienond. X o i B s et e e e e e 1
BRACKET ASSEMBLY - commutator end ...t oo s, er. L8 = 1
BRAKE KIT/=starter ... e ol vt svi sieins iR e Y e 1
SHEOE-=brake e, i R L o s SR e s 2
SPRING —Brake S . o i e i BR R S 2
BING—BraKE S o nt vt iRl N e i e T 1
PLATE ASSEMBLY ~ brush MOURLIRGES. & . . o et ide s mcmrs i b 1
SERINGGEMTush (Set ot Ak, . B e i i v bs by 1
KIT = Drishfoet olAme s S« o ¥ 8 R e o A e 1
FIELD COlE ASSEMBLY —statert ). 5o 208 L 0 vt bl ] 1
Kl e Solenoimstipkedam. oMe i T8 R e L P 1
B Yol T To o i BT ke 5 R DR el I et o M R N e 1
5 el o) R W B S T I R e e e e 1
NUEEE = JaCke-piVOl Pin =esl. oo b i e i b s e e s 1
BRACKETFASSEMBLY ~drive 8A0 oot i e = 1
BIRIOtAINGr ooy it~ o oo % L 1
s e v L, S 1
B o T e e e e o e e 1
BRIVEASSEMBIEY ~SIRIIEE i oot el TR e 1
BRACKET ASSEMBLY ~intermediate . .........ouurreeie e, 1
ARMATURE ASSEMBLY ~SIAOr . . . vt tois e b s st el e s A, 1
BUSHING KIT - (Set ol @), ..o e i S s e SEIA S R T 1
BUSHING < ariVeiant s i o ve i s o s b i o s s i e 1
BUSHING = intermeaiate .o, oo .o s s do ol sl st b8 /8 1
BUSHING < commutBlor: o a0k i coiis oo orrmti clb SOMT S e (e i 1

KIT - hardware (Includes all items illustrated but not listed or identified) .... 1

Issued April, 1984  Printed in England



)




's"‘—v/

Ref, Part No.
1 K 308650
2 K 964217
K 964209
3 NSS
4 NSS
5 NSS
K 262023
6 NSS
K 963857
7 NSS
8 NSS
8 K 964208
10 K 964218
11 K 0963798
12 NSS
K 262024
13 NSS
14 NSS
15 NSS
16 K 262025
K 964211
17 NSS
18 NSS
K 262027
19 NSS
20 NSS
21 NSS
22 K 262028
K 262029
23 NSS
24 NSS
25 NSS
K 964219
26 NSS
27 NSS
28 NSS
29 K 262026
30 NSS
31 NSS
K 964220
K 963931
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR

K308650 STARTER ASSEMBLY
LUCAS M127/2.8

27 465

Description Required

STARTER ASSEMBLY - engine (Lucas 27528) ........cvvvririerinnnneeennns 1
BOLT ~HhrOUOR e I 0 W L v s s e oot St s s 2
FRAME ASSEMBLY -commutatorend .........ovviiiiiiiinniinnnniinenn. 1
ERAME o s i DA S o o v d T i e s SOl s i G s 1
TERMINAL: it e e O T 1
BUSHING - (/Order+KI639310 kit) .ourdleiswivis vxdn g oo adon e i5s dais 1
KIT - sealing rubber (consists of items 6,12,24,28) ........coivivvvrnrn., 1
RING =sealingf(OrderK262023)7 . st 0 . o o o aic hos Hntesimsonrie s 1
BRAKE KIS - e S et kN M s LA ) M, 1) 1
SHEESBralke SEAL - bR TR R ek 2
SPRING: —brake: ... oo daiiiain rn P00 v bt B fois sttt 2
PLATEASSEMBLY - Brushim ounting et oo ol s e s Binnsdision 1
LB o U o nfinr =R o e R M R e S SRR e 1
SPRINGHKIT - Brush-tension swui. .. sidosmmdoi o orvcmn e Lalsatawnis 1
CRONMMET - fieldilead¥ i voii sv it e e e s s e 1
e ST o R ooyl e e e o ey s e S EST Ry ARr S 1
EEOIREHRlE: Faa). . oo n St o e e s T 4
SHEOE=me et Wel o oo s S A St S e I SR e 4
SEREW = polel. i = eNie s ot T, e T R RN o 4
ARMATURE ASSENMBLEY i o i sia s vt s oot ey aerer oo s s 1
FRAME - intermedialel oo v baeaidieniis s e e e oiottas 1
ERAME i RS e 1
BUSHING =/ (@rderfiK96393 1 Rit): v o5 e e 1
Kl =engaging:lever 5o et s i i cr e n i e 1
EEVER =Tan0aging e e ol o o e e el (0 S o e U RN - o e 1
BOLT - pivot ...... R RN, v SNNOE A, VI (=30 S0 s ol L e 1
NUT = pivotsholt JT o o coi e ni v o o e WS o e - 1
DRIVE ASSEMBLY! LSl smero Lo foah mmn, 0 e e 1
KITF - retentionfdrivess . oo om0l iy S i e s 1
COLEAREC ST S e s s e e 1
RINGESEIaINING 7 s ovoinn s o s R s o s s e s 1
GREOMMET = dnve end frame s o 0 o e e i e 1
ERAME ASSENBEY sidriNetends . . v e I 4
BRAME: o i e R i e N MRl | Ml = T 1
BUSHING = [OTaerKBE3039 Kit), ... oo AR L R 1
GASKET - solenoid to frame (Order K262073) . ....ovvrrrinnnvirnneeronnnns 1
SO EN O D . R e o e s 1
PLUNGERS-SOIEN0Id 4.t ot o i o S iteiie o o b i e e e is it 1
SPRING =isolenoid pIUNGger - aiel bl i oo s ot saee s m s 1

KIT - hardware (inciudes all items illustrated but not listed or identified) .... 1

KIT - bushing (Includes items 5,18 and 27) .............

Issued April, 1984

Printed in England






1394 TRACTOR 4-67

ALTERNATOR
Ref. Part No. Description Required
1 K 306549 ALTERNATOR - (Lucas A115-45)(45 ampere)(See Page 4-69) ................ 1
2K 306623 EAN Al ernalor i o e e e e R T R e e e e 1
3 K 052702 SPULLEY =alternalor .o i vid s cmsa o i i v ieaiaoek s 1
4 K 307744 GUARD =alternalon ..o e oect o s s s lrimsabiile §b astvanes dia e salk ik 1
5 K R00365 . BOLTEE/A6 NE Rl =12 AREHE i nn e e isit s Smasti o, oo o Lhan s efos s e wiausie 1
6o =K 6NRRED TBOLT SIS GIINEG I AINER it oo ik it i s esin, o Moamini st ot 1
T 10481 'WASHER =HoCk, BAIBHNCH oot iiiin i v ariomnsts s s s aianibinsia s 2
8. K 607000 NUT 56 INCH UINE UTt. cvio i oo sess o il sreidsasseissds s e soese soemseismsis v s 2
9 - K 626916 WASHER =56 iMchi[8 Mm) SPeRiall uii s snaion in i s e v o e son siviss 1
100K 947375 BRACKET cISUPPOTE &l v ie s i s < doaieist e v alienia st o il e /e ass 4wl ¥ o 2k 1
T K 602904BOLET -'3/8 VNG X INCR -t i diiaes oivisin vesaale i it s drla s e st v e easa 1
12, K - 608235 STUD~3/8-UNEXT-T/4INCR i sisisvainsiies v woddss et s saos sy 1
13 K 19482 "WASHER ~lock 3/BINGH: | o .l i ot s oo i il iateme Setm o s h i 2
14 K Ee0RN2aSNERTE =B B InchIENG . . . R e R SRS s 1
S it [0 L L=t = N e To ] 100 o4 e AT M s o o I - e ity oy A 1
16 K. 650342 BOLT = MB 2O ovnoaiovosvinaoiasime s oiembas smere.simminiisssitin e oS n E el s o sataiat 1
17 K 19481 WASHER - I0CKS/IBACH ... o flitsi st e o gt s o b S Sifina 1
18 K 626916 WASHER -5/16 inch (B mm)special ......coviiiviiiniiiiiiiiiiieiiiinanonn. 1
19 K 627028 SPACER=SIAD it Shivscaaiiiini oo o uiviiiis s als e il e s opitls i oo v sve o oris 1
20 K 307720 ALTERNATOR - (Lucas 24049)(65 amp)(See Page 4-71) .......c.ooiiiiiiiann. 1
21 K 307749 FAN Reavy ULy -t . . . e e R N e P e e 1
22 I BOTT48 "PULLEY-=Heavyituty ). . i . ooomrr i ot il ool el e DINIEL MOt i 1
23 K 2302427 GLIARB Eheavy dity=gc cavmmae e R cle e e 1
24 K 600365 BOLT =56 UNC X 1=1/2 iRChast e s i i i T i erste oot e Ssos et s 1
25 K 600359 BOLT -5/16 UNCX 1=4/80neh oo dininadnh Jo e v el ne sanina i ain ane s 2
26 K 19481 'WASHER - |0Ck 5/ GHIICEIT ot cnindis o 5o v oot oo Noats = & ejemiss iooe wre sisretae e e 2
27 I 607001 NUT - SHBHRAEREEINGES © v = v i s ah i5 e s min s sl e e s i 1
28 K 626916 WASHER-5/16inch (B mm)special .....ccoviriiiiiiiiniiiiininnnninnnirnnn. 1
29" K= 04986  BRACGKEIRSISURPORT . ..\ i st s vmswinibile sie bt oMb i B o 1
30 K E602904 BOET = B/BREING X1 iMORT f5 sk v oo e e s rat s (e aht o 1
31 K --608207 STUD=3/8'UNC x 1-1720inch .. vifoe. o qmiiiii sy o R 2
32 K 10482  WASHER —10GK i B/BITNCH il e s vciasie v s et e M Sl L e s st 1
380 K 6070025 INUT - 3/BHNCHRUING St i T s I e i e st e ot 1
34 K 204287 STRAP = aOjUSIEros e i oo s 5. i e e S s o B2 S i vle et e iy s e o et il 1
35 K 650342 BOLT-MBX20 MM .....ooveuuss S e e R ]
SIHEL S 4R “WASHER = |ock, S/IGINCH, fauisms itk ik shenmes/is o e oo 1
37 K 626916 WASHER - 5/16-inCh (B Mm)SPECIAl ..o tre e soivie i sanesnsnnsanensaas 1
88 K. 6Z2{8567 "SPACER - SIrapiaomegh. O\ s NS e R Ll et e e 1

Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



4-68




1394 TRACTOR

K306549 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY
LUCAS A115-45

Ref. Part No. Description

1 K 306549 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY - (12 volt, 45 amperes) .........
2 K 261936 FRAME ASSEMBLY -driveend .........ccovvvviinnnenn.

K 963778 BEARINGIKIT =drive end .. i vttt vt
4 NSS BEARING o T s e e e
5 NSS PEATE -~ bearingirataiDifg. % o oo uae ce ievinns s conms
6 NSS RIN G D S SHIE e s o i e e i e s
7 NSS S A e R e i
8 NSS BETAINER =alESaal ... ..t ein cnsithn s s
) NSS RING - snap, bearing kit retaining ...................
10 K 261937 ROTOR-ASEEMBIN. (58 8 i s e e s e is
K 261938 SRR 502 g3 E T o iy A R S s £ S e
11 K 261939 o R oy o N N b
13 NSS BEABING" .o it s s e e s sl hsiis
14 NSS SEAlL = dustiblack) . sodsimnsaiii e e
15 NSS SEAL ~ dust (White) ...cuvvve Shies iy bt s i
16 NSS BING APressure ... cocu i s st i cneinrmt
17 K 261941 SEATOR L. oo s st i i s
18 K 261940 ERAME -slip ringentd vovcoinine i ieme ol okl
19 K 261944 BOET through Sa. o cimmin . . oo i e el Y
20 K 261935 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY Simcns. oo et AN b X
21 K 261934 REGUEATOR ASSEMBLY & oot D38 B TI0
22 K 261942 HOLDER ASSEMBLY —brish’ . L5087 & v & e e
23 K 261943 BRUSHE SENL~ ... rdevo et oo - e S i,
24 K 261958 DIODE - isolation (surge protection) .............cvuvvu...
25 K 261933 COVER = dtiVe 6RIY. . . oot o cd e vt s svmbisoned D et
K 261955 HARDWARE KIT - (includes all screws illustrated but not
listedyaridentiflogd) -~ v v A
K 261956 SPACER KIT - (includes assorted spacers) .................
K 261845 “SUNBRYEKET ... 0 ot e e o
26 NSS NUT ~Shalten . 5 i ioil e i r i e
27 NS8 WASHER®= llock, shaft nut s et e o
28 NSS KEY - Woodruff, shafttopulley ..............covvuiur.n.
29 NSS CONNECRORSw . o o e B
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984

4-69

Required

Printed in England

R



4-70




1394 TRACTOR

K306549 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY
LUCAS A115-45

Ref. Part No. Description
1 K 306549 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY - (12 volt, 45 amperes) .........
2 K 261936 FRAME ASSEMBLY -driveend ...........covvuuvnnnnn.
K 963778 BEARINGIKIT S'drverend: © .. e b i et
4 NSS = S et [ T S e R o NP SRR e e
5 NSS REATE < Dearing retalDifigi £ o uwe oovinas i e
6 NSS BING S presSMEE R s it o o o o e
7 NSS SEAL = 18IL il X e i e e s
8 NSS RETAINER =felt8aal ...cs.ioiiiviniivoiismiesisns s
9 NSS RING - snap, bearing kit retaining ...................
10 K 261937 ROTOR ABSEMBLY £l Bl ivninn v sinisie s desi o
K 261938 KIT -slipringend ...... S e N et
11 K 261939 BING Sl e el s s e s i
13 NSS BEABRING 00 i i s v bl do vhe s i
14 NSS SEAL =gustABIACK) . v s e S s b
15 NSS SEAIL st (WHIEY . o e Tom e s wo M ot e :
16 NSS RING S PreSSURE . - 0. oo o s oo e r e s
17 K 261941 IO D 8 SN ORI e WP - SR N . DRD.
18 K 261940 ERANE —slip PBG EAH ...t i s vkt e
19 K 261944 BOLI= through Je. o v oo ol Dt mre g e Ntk o
20 K 261935 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLYS et )i SR M B X
21 K 261934 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY . ticoroiuii bt s
22 K 261942 HOLBER ASSEMBLY - britsh . oG8 s . .0l ey it
23 K 261943 BRUSEESET sy ot e s
24 K 261958 DIODE - isolation (surge protection) ...........cccvuv....
25 K 261933 COVER —diive 80t oo tomis s viidi s v et e s s
K 261855 HARDWARE KIT - (includes all screws illustrated but not
listediopidentitiod="2 0 e c BRI s e el
K 261956 SPACER KIT - (includes assorted spacers) .................
K 261845 SUNBRYCKIT . o o, iy TR o
26 NSS NLRE = SO aas s au et o L S SR el
27 NSS WASHERE lock, shaft it onme. oot oo
28 NSS KEY:- Woodruff, shaftfo-pulley —oa. ... ciite B o
29 NSS CONNEC DR .. o 0T Tl e B
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984

4-69

Required

Printed in England



4-70




Ref. Part No.
1 K 307720
2 K 261949
K 261950
4 NSS
5 NSS
6 NSS
10 K 261851
K 261938
11 K 261939
13 NSS
14 NSS
15 NSS
16 NSS
17 K 261953
18 K 261952
19 K 261954
20 K 261948
21 K 261947
22 K 261942
23 K 261943
24 K 261958
25 K 261946
‘K 261955
K 261857
K 261945
26 NSS
27 NSS
28 NSS
29 NSS
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 4-71
K307720 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY
LUCAS A133-65

Description Required
ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY - (12 volt, 65 amperes)(Lucas 24049) ............. 1
ERAMEIASSENIBL Y= drive Bndi e sl i e e sminiasvimimiannre sy iae 1
Y= o ] R [V T AR il S i eI e 1
B AR N G o o i i e e T G e S e s s 1
PLATE - Deafing-retaiMiNg. I, o oo et s vn ousisssss s bt inisminissin i 1
RING S PIrESSUTE . il i atin s i oritmainases o o 5 e e S e e e i 1
ROTOR ASSEMBLY S ol ol i T v w10 s2v o e Jada e % o et e e e 1
B [ ol d a0l =15 [ PG e o e e P e e 1
BINGe=tslipi b Sletf ot o i 1 D e e e ek e 1
BEARING ot e o s e i ik e e e Pt e i 1
S e (O ) e s ey e e s e e B o 1
SE A =S W e e i e 1
RING < prossuress o vl oo S L 1
STATOR ... allonn e BRI LR i i Lo e sl v s 1
FRAME ='sliplring end’ .- 0 80 F s Bk v von i vamanis s veivds e s 1
BOLT —throtigh oo i sotela cai st v 41 s ot 0 aiBle v st etlsiinsissie 3
RECTEIEBSASSENBEY: ovicseni s o s s et e o 1
REGUEATORASSEMBLY siinvicioiiini o e ton s s v o, 2 1
FHOLERERFASSEMBLYESSBIIBH & soisinnr ivavmmge . - L 00 o o 1
B S S T o i e T T N | e S L 1
DIODE - isolation (surge protection) ........oooviiieiiiiieiinnnnnaeennnnns 1
COVERISEFVEIBIT: ... o ittt s s i sets st MR e O LCE W L o 1

HARDWARE KIT - (includes all screws illustrated but not
listed oridentified) .. ... vcarlooliioinive alm vt i e ot 1
SPACER KIT - (includes assorted SPACErS) .......coeuicevinnnnnsnenssionnnnns 1
S O B RIS e el v S e s e e e i 1
N e S o e i e e e e e S L N I 1
WASHER—|ockaishattinutse o8 ol i e i i 1
KEY - Woodrtl: Shait 10 prllay s o o R e St b el 1
CONNECTOR i onatts s et o bolstands wons N Lo 1

Issued April, 1984

Printed in England



4-72




Ref, Part No.
1 K 300209
1 K 300208
1 K 300725
1 K 300280
2 K 300758
3 K 300762
4 K 652464
5 K 651846
6 K 651525
7 'K 652466
8 K 651846
9 K 300763
10 K 651525
11 K 605643
12 K 651776
13 K 625093
14 K 607478
15 K 304824
16 . K 304831
17 K 304832
18 K 603641
19 K 617503
20 K 658235
21 K 304927
22 K 304928
23 K 624532
24 K 302167
24 K 302168
25 K 300750
26 K 621744
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 4-73

. HEADLAMPS

Description Required
HEADLAMP - white bulb, left-hand angled beam ..............cooovnivnvn... 2
HEADLAMP - white bulb, right-hand angled beam ..............oovvininini.. 2
HEADLAMP - yeliow bulb, right-hand angledbeam ............ccovvnneno.... 2
HEADLAMP - sealed beam, vertical low b8@am .............ccovvvenenenenon... 2
HOUSING - lamp (Inboard headlamps below waist rail) ...................... 2
BRACKET - support (Inboard headlamps below waist rail) ................... 2
SCREW - M5 x 16 mm (Inboard headlamps below waist rail) .................. 4
WASHER - lock, 5 mm (Inboard headlamps below waist rail) ................. 4
NUT - M5 (Inboard headlamps below waist rail) .............covouernnernnnn.. 4
SCREW - M5 x 25 mm (Inboard headlamps below waist rail) .................. 4
WASHER - lock, 5 mm (Inboard headlamps below waist rail) ................. 4
CLAMP - housing (Inboard headlamps below waist rail) ...................... 2
NUT - M5 (Inboard headlamps below waist rail) .........coueiiiiivnnonnnn.. 4
SCREW - adjusting, No. 10 UNC x 2-1/2 inch
(Inboard headlamps below waist rail) ..........ccoviriiiemimineonen, 4
WASHER - 5 mm (Inboard headlamps below waist rail) ..................... 12
SPRING - pressure (Inboard headlamps below waistrail) .................... 4
NUT - No. 10 UNC (Inboard headlamps below waist rail) ..................... 4
HOUSING - lamp (Inboard headlamps mounted in waist FAI]) o sn e d s 2
SHROUD - rubber (Inboard headlamps mounted in waist FAHN v e 2
MOULDING - rubber (Inboard headlamps mounted in waist RIS 4
SCREW - headlamp adjusting (Inboard headlamps mounted in waist rails oo 4
NUT - nylon (Inboard headlamps mounted in waist rail) ...................... 4
SPRING - retaining (Inboard headlamps mounted inwaistrail) ............... 4
HARNESS - electrical (Inboard headlamps) . .......voeirineninee e, 1
HARNESS - sealed beam headlamps (Inboard headlamps) ................... 1
SCREW - self-tapping, No. 14 x 1/2 inch (Inboard REACIAMPSY i« oo s 2
HEADLAMP - white bulb, left-hand, outboard (Not North America) ........... 1
HEADLAMP - white bulb, right-hand, outboard (Not North America) .......... 1
HARNESSN outboard headlamps . ... oo @ Seamideac oo o oG ey 1
GLIP = IateSSRaErilieiframe .. .. ot el = o e 3

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



474




e et

302866
260688
260689
260687
260693
260694
260696
260685
260691
260690
650641
651848
627705

ARARAARERERXAARAXRXRARARARAARAR

Pub 8-2201

ef. Part No.

1394 TRACTOR 27 4-75

REAR FLOOD LAMPS
Description Required
EEOOR LAME ASSEMBEY <188l vt v i n i s i i e v b alens 1
SWITEHISaMPL = s i s e e s e s e e e s o e s st 1
N ER B Wi G e e D TR e ates e ter e s o e s ek 1
EENS ANEREELEG TR =8I0, v rseid oo st st ataraies b st re e et ess 4 e 1
S S R E T = BT S o i e A T e e s W o 1
LY e 1T e e b s e (| S DR iy S Pt . SOIEE ce e e TR i ey 1
NUT =:selfSlaeking;, MA2 .oofaiin cvvimiiinmiib s e b wraaa i o b aiassiomss 1
BOLT = M12: SPECIAL . nin ik iiv s vimmmmmi s biwon SMuianiatdoasare ot s s b agasera st 1
WA SEIER = T T AT e wia i s v o e erasn [orete e s A oo s loas e s e 1
WASHER ~ VION, T2 MM ifiinme i oo viianis e i s vasssts m Sa st las i o e 1
BOLET ~MBOCHE M s i it s v e e e e S e e e s s 4
W A SH ER e OO B i s e s s et e e e A e ) 1
GRONME T Wi e s, s e et = e L et im0 AR Wl et 1

Issued April, 1984

Printed in England



4-76




Ref.

OO~ kWM

14
15
16
17
18

Part No.
NSS

A 165065
A 48265
195- 33
192- 23
129- 105
A 165395
A 169562
K 307605

NSS
A 165065
A 48265
195- 33
192- 23
128- 105
A 165385

Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 4-77
FLOOD LAMP
(NORTH AMERICA ONLY)
FRONT
Description Required
KIT - flood lamp, front (Order COMPONents) ......c.ooveriiirimennneeenennennns 1
LAMP ASSEMBLY - flood -......... LR R N B I e SRR 2
BULB - sealed beam (Includes screws) ..........ociiiviiiurienernrnnnenns 1
WASHER - 17/32 x 1-1/16 x 3/32inch (14 X 27T X2 MM) ...cvuivenrvrrennnns 1]
WASHER - doek: 1/2HNEN: s s oot s s o s e sasmal o 1
NU = heX sl 2o e NG S e s e R s s s S e i 1
WASHER — SBalNG i i i 5 b i o s s iire b e iaie o e o mmstmcare e s i 2
HARRES ST oodk ampl s b i e At e L e e e s 1
S R o O AR AT D s . e e R R O e e R 2
REAR
KIT - flood lamp, rear (Order COmponents) ........coovviiiiiiriininerinenennss 1
EANMBEIASSEMBEY - flooduieil B it i e s an s et i 2
BULB - seal beam (INCIUAES SCreWS) . ...iviiiiiriniirerrinrernnsesennss 1
WASHER - 17/32 x 1-1/16 x 3/32inch (14 X 27 X2MM) +.vvvvrrrrnrerennn. 1
WASHER = logle e im e s 3 e o e M 1
NUE = hex o 2 incheN G . N e T e e e ol 1
WASHEER = Sealifigaedt. it i e Sl e S 2

Issued April, 1984

Printed in England



4-78




1394 TRACTOR 4-79

SIDE AND REAR WARNING LAMPS
TRACTORS WITHOUT CAB

Ref. Part No. Description Required
1 K 304892 LAMP ASSEMBLY - left-hand front, side flasher (Britax) .............cc...... 1
2 K 261792 BENS=AaMID! <o s i b e e et e i s s s s S e i s 1
1 K 304891 LAMP ASSEMBLY - right-hand front, side flasher (Britax) .................... 1
2 K 261792 5 = NS ) e It e i oo o S e I i o e I L S e 1
3 K 304888 LAMP ASSEMBLY - stop, flasher, rear, left-hand (Britax)(Not North Amerigd) . 1
4 K 261791 LENS: = ambe o el e B b e e e 1
3 K 304887 LAMP ASSEMBLY - stop, flasher, rear, right-hand (Britax)(Not North Amer'/a'{ 1
4 K 261791 L N S D e e e e G e 1
5 K 304890 LAMP ASSEMBLY - stop, flasher, rear, left-hand (North Amer:ca on}y)/.’ ....... 1
6 K 261790 EENSFE TPl s. i s o et it st i st s e A 1
5 K 304889 LAMP ASSEMBLY - stop, flasher, rear, right-hand (North America only)/...... 1
6 K 261790 EEMS = BINDP i o i o b e T et BT s e s mnie Sl 1
7 SIG S BSPAG SRS CREWS MBS T2 TN oo o is vns e st sy o b s wiain oo tows i as 8
85 I 65 846 W ABHER =0CK: 'S MM 5o ocsnivions sl Fien i s s et st s et o s el 8
i B N S et | s e 8
10 K 307941 SHIELD - lamp, left-hand (North Americaonly) ......vovvviiiiieenneeennnnnns 1
10 K 307981 SHIELD - lamp, right-hand (North Americaonly) .........vvviereieernnnnnnn, 1
11 K 943308 LAMP - rear number plate (Not North America) .......oovivinivreirenannnnns, 1
12 KT 301333 BRACKET —reaRIaMpPiSUPPONt «.ivsicicins o s bt o v res v aoie 1
12 K 301856 BRACKET - rear lamp support, With ROPS ...ttt e iiiiieeevannnnn, 1
13 655644 SEREW S MBOED0 MM « o s et e S e e s e 2
14K 6hI848 S WASHER < J0GIGTBIM ..o s s e i e L L e SR 2
15 K 627705 GROMMET T4 MM .\uen oo s aissiianas el 1
10 K dURY7E  BEFLEGTOR =Nad .o i e e i e el e RN NSl o e 2
K -303987 - BRAGKET “reflector srighizhant . oo s it st a iy oot s B e s coidoeiints 1
T K- --203988 " BRHAGKET - reflectop®lefi-land. ... ..covi oo Mo a Rt L 0 S i o 1
18 K 624797  SGEREW -Self-1appiRg I S/BINCN < - o v vt ailionmns s tes oo Sl Sl bos st 2 i 2
18 K 603104 "BOLT 12 UNE X TIneh o oei it vt e e s b 4
20 K 626845 WASHER IOk, T/2INCH v e it o i e A 4
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in Engtand



1
.}f;
F g
L i
Ol




Ref. Part No.
1 A 44201
2 NSS
3o A 41264
4 A 43731
A 44202
5 K 63464
6 187- 1083
8 F 63435
10 A 165868
12 K 11524
13 K 602734
14 K 617080
15 K 11519
16 K 615404
17 K 627754
18 A 30366
20 A 165855
21 A 165854
25 K 921235
K 824018
K 960888
28 192- 109
29 128- 121
30 K 8951642
31 K 626340
32 K 617080
33 K 943024
34 K 624532
34 K 615403
35 K 626340
36 K 617080
40 A 59450
41 A 162667
42 K 655644
43 A 165860
K 651848
K 307974
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 4-81

LAMPS AND REFLECTORS

LOW PROFILE SPECIAL

Description Required
LAMP ASSEMBLY - flasher, LHand RHrearfender .........civvviviieennnn.. 2
BB Y [HMDI o e b e o e s S e e et 1
BULBCEamID i s sl e s e e s 1
GASKET <igealingiilens kel 1 N e 2
Kt enssreplacement | e o i e RS s sy 1
EENSeIlamypid oo fe s aale i e it e RIS e 2
SCREW - round head slotted Phillips, N0.8-32 x3/4inch ..........c0uu.n 8
GASKET SIamp BasSe kit o el s i e e oo e e e e e 1
BRACKET - mounting, flasher lamp .........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaennnnn. 2
WASHER - lock, 1/4 inch external Shakeproof ........ccvviiriiiinnnnnreanns, 4
SCREW - pan head Phillips, 1/4 X 172 iNCh NC . oo eeeeeaeen 4
N NG TOIBN i s i i e s e A e et ke ki 4
WASHER < ldektNp 100 .. oo ol Bl e e A e 4
SCREW - pan head slotted machine, No. 10 x1/2inchNC ................... 4
GEONMET = WITE) .. ale . e i o e st BB e e oh o A 4
CONNECTOR - WIE (FonTBIe ) e, i ol i v o s s st e 2
HARNESS ASSEMBLY: =" flasher; RH .. ciivvieiivimiousonone svasvevss e s s 1
HARNESS ASSEMBLY - flasher, LH and tail lamp .........ccooiiiiiiiin.... 1
EAMP ASSEMBEY Mail .0 crl i i i i i e i e e 1
BULB - lamp (12/14 volt 6watt) ............ccvvvninnnnnn.. o ) 1
EENS <l amp(Hed) st LHE 3 b a v o e (B =L 1
WASHER <illockal/dinchsn Sr . B 0 ot R e IR o 2
NEFE="hex, 1/ inchiNE- . o e o o S8 Y il b e e ol 2
REFLECTOR ASSEMBLY =rear (ReG) st doait coveics v onaisim i ss 2
WASHER <M0Ckswmi i gttt o g b ot f el et 1
NUT = No! A0KINFE e e s o L Lt vt e o e 1
BRACKET=mournting; reflecior el S0a i v 2
SEREW=AI2ANER ;i nen ien e A e e 4
SEREW NG OIUNE %3/8 INCRErZiln. . e oo e S SR e e 4
WASHER = IOCIKH NG 0ER . 1o i 0aled, | e i SO OEDNE a7 35 L 4
NI = hexN o DN R Ot ST e v R s e e 4
ENMBLEENM S SNV | R e it T et L 1
BRACKET e mounting SMY G e e s e i e e il
BOLT = MBX 20 MM oo s el amsis s e s s e s e s e ol e A 2
TRIM = emblem e viisne iihamis e B e 1
WASHEROCKEBIMIN i sivs ivesi s it i ae ek sle s A om0 st s 2
PENTE = SNVembISOMm: i, s Bl Rl i 1

Issued April, 1984

Printed in England



4-82




Ref, Part No.
1 K 304892
K 963886
K 962763
2 K 261792
1 K 304891
K 963886
K 982763
2 K 261792
3 K 306555
3 K 308005
4 K 613146
5 K 626341
6 K 653350
7 K 651934
8 K 304886
K 963886
K 300192
9 K 261791
8 K 304885
K 963886
K 300192
9 K 261791
10 K 613146
11 K 626341
12 K 307532
K 963886
K 300192
12 K 307531
K 963886
K 300192
13 K 261790
14 K 207036
15 K 302275
16 K 650827
17 K 651526
18 K 651847
19 K 627754
20 K 302778
21 K 624797
22 K 303987
22 K 303988
23 K 603104
24 K 626345
25 K 307537
26 K 650627
27 K 651526
28 K 651847
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 4-83

SIDE AND REAR WARNING LAMPS
TRACTORS WITH CAB

Description Required
LAMP ASSEMBLY - left-hand front, sideflasher ..................oooiiiit, 1
BUEB =front turn sigRaliNe: 382 s usisrminin e ni s tine casptmnnes 1
BUEB =side lampiNO: 207 s anr i iusniei it dasd e 1
EEN SR B IDIA . o g hon e aoa b S Cons i S B Rl R s e e e 1
LAMP ASSEMBLY - right-hand front, sideflasher ...t 1
BUIEB = front tirn SigmaliNOBB2 . . . vivaim v s rsase sanarasiniessko 5o v atespialaeis 1
Bl aid e lamp NG 20T i s o v v s i i S ey e i Fis s e S e 1
= el T ot e S S e e - SRR e I e e 1
BRAGKET - front1amp, Short . iics vosimanipin ssiasmie i s wante vt seie i 2
BRACKET = Tront [ampiilong . cvicsi vosvsnldaetaasiinieeion ved smimisie o e srasnt 2
SCREW - T/4UINE X 1/2INCH %o simes s oo oo s ioviim b sate diileiinie dnsnii o 4
WASHER =ilack) V8SNCH . .. b ettt Lo s i s i i e s 4
S CREW S M B X MR s s e R e e ot il 4
WA SHER SOl BT IR i v seses v mrisw ki e o ioinity mirimsn e ey e 4
LAMP ASSEMBLY - stop, flasher, rear, left-hand +.................. Rk 1
BULB=reatturn signaliINOS3B2 " i oliel v et e s B o v aare 1
BLIELB ~:5top=tailiNO:- 880 <uivss v i siirrte s e o bt o s s s osndis 1
EENS —1aMIP. 5 iuifou v fvioninies s i i bosr st wiehars S oo s 4 o 1
LAMP ASSEMBLY - stop, flasher, rear, right-hand .................ccvvnnn. 1
BULE =rear.turn:signal No. 382 ...l it o coimnic i cbomannias s 1
BUIEB = stop=4ail! Ny 380 on s 50 I (e s et S L il e 1
EENS=Hamp— /. o et e e S R e e T e e e 1
SEREW ==l/4 NG X2 i oty e e o e e e e 4
WASHER SIOCK, 118 THCRE v smve v o e ottt v el o a e s e 4
LAMP ASSEMBLY - stop, flasher, rear, left-hand
(North America Only)(Includes Ref 14) ... .ottt 1
BULB: - rear turn signaliNo. 382 .o oo liimniannsisisessioes S e il
BULB = stop <tailiNe: BB0 ccoscriie st it e i i e s wisas e 1
LAMP ASSEMBLY - stop, flasher, rear, right-hand (North America Only) ...... 1
BULB - rear turn signal No. 382 ..........cccovvevinns e e A e 1
BULB =stop = 4aillNGa3B0 . . . e e i s s e e O O S 1
LENS S I8MD: o niw o 500w siminioisminis sie)hefo o o ogebn s Senats L ke st one oo o oot 2
LAMP:= rearnumbBer Plate .o oo vimnvnvme e ohiossin i v amertoe i sl e s 1
BRACKET SSURDEHOEL i ismtmlsas e ososisim it ot ol 1
BOLT - MEIXIIE MM o i s st i i mniass alheenios e et e s el s T soa o 2
NUT = MB o i a it dei e ol S S e e A S e e 2
WASHER =06k BIMM i vinats i ok h it s s s e el e 2
GREONIMET =14 MM o oiile i o o S e e S S e o 1
REEMECTEIR - radil o Ge " A e e T b A e 2
SCREW = self-tapping; NoO. 8 X 1/2 INCN ... cuieenimvvomvmummnonsmbesens s 2
BRACGKETR = reflector Rght=hane Time. i cieiine i o immomtii e a e raossive 1
BRACKET - reflector, I6H=Rand ... i . coiavsive o o v o sl oo aaion e 1
BELT = 1/2UNC X T INCH ™1 v o i sin b iy s s e s s a0 e ias 4
WASHER = lock; T/2 I0GRT - oiiicciiia i e sl i aaahlarsis s i elah s ites 4
BRACKET - SMV emblem ........ e S e S R L N e s 1
=1 0] 5 BV (5970 Tl enTin Tk, ramptp e et e e AN e L N R S, B, 1TSS S 2
NEESINIGR e ot T o o b s i T e v S 2

WA SHER = 10Ck BIMIML e e o e e et mptie it e LSS ol 2

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



4-84




Ref. Part No.
1 K 303716
2 K 303717
3 K 303718
4. K 307577
5 K 652510
6 K  Bb1776

K 304753
7 K 304596
8 K 205946
9 K 307221
10 K 307050
11 K 304597
12 K 625021
13 K 651226
14 K 6521086
15 K 306982
16 K 307604
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 4y 7 4-85

WINDSHIELD WIPER AND WASHER
TRACTORS WITH CAB

Description Required

MOTOR = WINASHIBIG WIDBE wos vuviianscnnivnn s st s s oiint o e Baraieia i 1
ARM - windshield Wiper ......cis e vinniis v St bansvn sismin e Mo s 1
BLADE ~ windshiold WIDEE oo el hiiin bvanininh aommot S0 8 o 1
COVER SWIDBEMOIOH - it o e e B S i et 1
SGREW =IMESII0MmMM o ot e RS e 4 1
WASHER =5 mimisaee. o= s laio e - o TR NS - e 1
WASHER ASSEMBLY < windshield ... 0250 50 o s i ot b i s i
RESERVOIR - washer (WIthiPUmMP) . 5mtoh. s v seseaismnssslhsss b 1
NOZZ| ECcaWASHBT Lot e ti Bl o i i o o e e el e e G s 1
TRIBE = BlaSHE -5 vinnnts e har v s e mp . rmde L e UAR
VALVE ~NORErBtilf - s e e e e f e 1
BRACKET -~ SUPPOrt, TBSEIVOIT 5. viiiiis s i e e b % e bk v 1
CLIR ~IIDEESMIBNINER. . ... oo b s i o SO Bt 4
BOLTE=MEDETEIMI. .. e oo i N i e L ey e 2
S E R Sl BT S B . T e et SO el (et R ol L IR 2
BRAEIET < sUPDOIL, TESBIVOLIT .o vvnnsbmmns sosimbsvimsisive s o s sa s i 1
SWHECH = windshield WIPEr/WASIET ..o it v e i s s ot s e s 1

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



4-86

COURTESY LITE
REAR WIPER
10A

1




1394 TRACTOR 4-87

REAR WINDOW WIPER
(NORTH AMERICA ONLY)

Ref. Part No. Description Required

A 168805 KIT - rear window wiper (Order individual items) ........ciiviiiriirirrnrnnnn. 1
2 F 83209 L R e o e e T e R e 1
3 NSS WASHER - leather (Order FO3208) . ...ciiniiiiiiiiiiiiinrnrrnennnnens i
4 NSS SPACER - wiper motor (Order F83209) ........cviiirrnrirrerinrnnnnnnns 1
5 N3S NUT = wiper motor (OrderFI3200) .Sl . .o e s ss s aeimis 1
8. A 165075 WIRE = Wiper molor IO s i B i it e et sndes wsomseser s e s 1
9 A 165073 WASHER - nyion, 5/8 x 1-1/2x7/64inch (16 x 38 X3 mMM) ........ccvivnen. 1
10 A 165074 SPACER - nylon, 41/64 x 7/8 x 1/4inch (16 X 22X6mMmM) ........covvvinnnns 1
11 F 64198 SPACER ~‘mOtOr MOURING - iuouw oo demesiiosi il st eoatvssa s 1
12 179- 156 SCREW - mounting, Phillips head, No. 10-24 x 3/4inch .................... 1
13 A 165076 WASHER - nylon, 5/16 x 1 x 7/64inch (Bx25x3mm) .......cvvivnnniennn.. 1
14 131- 1142 NUT =hex lock; NO: 10=24 ..uiuiviaviime s mmems e SR RS A g 1
15 A 169448 ARNME=WIDEEBIAAE 5. e e e e e i e it e L 1
16 A 42580 BIARE 2Wimers Do s e e MG N i e S e e e U e 1
17 A 149800 EISE 0 amperes: ii .. aorr s e b s i e 1
18 A 164491 B EGAL cese i e e e R e 1

Pub 8-2201 : Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



4-88




Ref. Part No.

A 167872
2 NSS
sk 64727
4 A 62457

A 167873
2 NSS
3 F o 64727
4 A 62457

A 167874
2 NSS
3. =F 64727
4 A 62457

A 167505

A 167875
2 NSS
(6 P 64727
4 A 62457

A 167489
5 A 169501
6 182- 584
7 92- 3
B A120=- A7
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 4-89
RADIO AND ANTENNA
(NORTH AMERICA ONLY)

Description Required
RADIO KIT - AM (Includes Ref 5 through8) ................ e R SRR 1
RADIO - AM (Order A167872)(Reference No. A164228) .. . ................... 1
HARNESS = SPEHEKET. oo v e i v s s b s i i e o ey sasrars 1
ANTENNA S TAID. iniivn mvnmeis vumins v s ia st d e e s s o s e 1
RADIO KIT - AM-FM stereo (Includes Ref 5 through 8) ........ccovvvvvvnrnn.. 1
RADIO - AM-FM (Order A167873)(Reference No. A164227) . .. .. ......... 1
HARNESS =5pBAKET i aionas i 00 st s s i st as s wim ebaon et ain s 1
ANTENNA S radio: i mehs oM s s e [ S S s 1

RADIO KIT - AM-FM with eight track tape player
e e e S s e T fo o e R e e e Fo ey U e L S 1
RADIO - AM-FM/eight track (Order A167874)(Reference No. A164229) = | 1
HABNESS = SPEEKOT illthu vt wms siiv s swisias st i it i istars oo oo e s 1
ANTENNACSTAAI0 <ot van svi i o ea i e s s is nre s o 1
CLEANER - tape player head (NOt ShOWN) ........oviviinirrernnnnnesnnnns 1
RADIO KIT - AM-FM with cassettetape player ........ooverivinienrennnenns, 1
RADIO - AM-FM/Cassette (Order A167875)(Reference No. A164226) .. . ... .. 1
AN E S S e DB AR e e L 1
ANENNRAC TR0 i o e S o o BB o e N B e e S 1
CLEANER - tape player head (NOtShOWN) ......cvvvviiiiiinineennnnnnnnn. 1
SPEAKER = ratI0 - i i sioion sotaisa i i o e et e e i 2
SCREW = NO: 10224 %374 INCH .. coinminm s i s svmvoa ot o sk smso b 8
WASHER: Zlocks 3ABINEN= i st o et ot ol s 8
NET =hexeNOTIB=2E o vonnn s st e st e i 8

REFERENCE NUMBERS IN DESCRIPTION ARE FOR CARES USE
ONLY AND CAN NOT BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.

Issued April, 1984

Printed in England



Sha o . i ,,;m 2e
i obw - ANTAR.

Ty
e R

W




